
SPISY gołębi PZHGP Oddz. Bystrzyca Kłodzka 2025
NrKomp Nazwisko i imię Goł. Starych

-440 101 SKRZYPNIK JÓZEF │ 0 0 │ 0 0 │ 16°38'12.0" 50°18'33.0" │
-440 102 SZKWAREK PIOTR │ 50 0 │ 0 0 │ 16°41'17.4" 50°19'13.6" │
-440 103 GRUDZIEŃ TADEUSZ │ 67 0 │ 50 0 │ 16°37'59.0" 50°18'33.0" │
-440 104 TARGOSZ DARIUSZ │ 34 0 │ 117 0 │ 16°37'59.9" 50°18'34.1" │
-440 105 K.J.Z. MICHALSCY │ 81 0 │ 151 0 │ 16°36'43.2" 50°18'20.4" │
-440 106 WÓJCIK DANIEL │ 0 0 │ 232 0 │ 16°35'05.6" 50°20'55.0" │
-440 107 ROJEK TADEUSZ │ 0 0 │ 232 0 │ 16°39'09.0" 50°16'24.0" │
-440 108 SAWICKI CZESŁAW │ 75 0 │ 232 0 │ 16°41'31.9" 50°19'11.4" │
-440 109 MACEGONIUK M. - M. │ 93 0 │ 307 0 │ 16°36'57.0" 50°19'18.2" │
-440 110 PUSZ ROBERT │ 43 0 │ 400 0 │ 16°37'49.0" 50°19'59.2" │
-440 111 RUDZKI STANISŁAW │ 0 0 │ 443 0 │ 16°38'11.0" 50°13'50.0" │
-440 112 ISALSKI PIOTR │ 59 0 │ 443 0 │ 16°38'20.9" 50°18'22.4" │
-440 113 RAK AGNIESZKA - RAFAŁ │ 0 0 │ 502 0 │ 16°37'46.3" 50°14'16.0" │
-440 114 GADZINA ANDRZEJ │ 42 0 │ 502 0 │ 16°41'53.4" 50°16'16.7" │
-440 115 ŁOPUCH WIESŁAW │ 50 0 │ 544 0 │ 16°35'02.3" 50°13'55.0" │
-440 116 DYMEK ROBERT │ 61 0 │ 594 0 │ 16°38'42.9" 50°18'02.6" │
-440 117 KORNEL STANISŁAW │ 0 0 │ 655 0 │ 16°40'36.7" 50°14'57.0" │
-440 118 FRANC ADAM │ 0 0 │ 655 0 │ 16°39'24.5" 50°17'54.8" │
-440 119 KORNEL JÓZEF │ 41 0 │ 655 0 │ 16°39'34.7" 50°16'04.5" │
-440 120 CIEPKO-ŻYŁA │ 0 0 │ 696 0 │ 16°41'08.0" 50°14'51.0" │
-440 121 PENCAK KAZIMIERZ │ 73 0 │ 696 0 │ 16°38'17.6" 50°18'23.3" │
-440 122 PAWLIK ROBERT │ 0 0 │ 769 0 │ 16°38'37.0" 50°18'25.0" │
-440 123 KAMINSKI TOMASZ │ 55 0 │ 769 0 │ 16°40'35.3" 50°17'29.1" │
-440 124 MARCINOWSKI WIESŁAW │ 0 0 │ 824 0 │ 16°34'39.2" 50°21'11.0" │
-440 125 PAWLIK ARTUR │ 0 0 │ 824 0 │ 16°38'19.0" 50°17'44.0" │
-440 126 MACEGONIUK MARIUSZ │ 0 0 │ 824 0 │ 16°36'57.0" 50°19'18.2" │
-440 127 GRUDZIEŃ MARIAN │ 0 0 │ 824 0 │ 16°38'21.0" 50°18'22.0" │
-440 128 CZECHURA OLEK-GRZEGORZ │ 34 0 │ 824 0 │ 16°38'54.3" 50°17'51.6" │
-440 129 CZEREDYS HUBERT │ 0 0 │ 858 0 │ 16°34'12.7" 50°20'43.8" │
-440 130 WDOWIAK MICHAŁ │ 0 0 │ 858 0 │ 16°40'43.8" 50°17'10.9" │
-440 131 BAŃKOWSKI JANUSZ │ 0 0 │ 858 0 │ 16°40'05.0" 50°07'44.0" │
-440 132 ZAJĄCZKOWSKI ROMAN │ 88 0 │ 858 0 │ 16°39'55.0" 50°09'27.3" │
-440 133 SEREDYNIECKA MARTA │ 0 0 │ 946 0 │ 16°42'47.5" 50°09'13.1" │
-440 134 SEREDYNIECKI ALEKSANDE │ 0 0 │ 946 0 │ 16°42'47.5" 50°09'13.1" │
-440 135 DUDEK JERZY │ 0 0 │ 946 0 │ 16°40'01.0" 50°09'00.3" │
-440 136 JANOWSKI ZYGMUNT │ 0 0 │ 946 0 │ 16°42'37.0" 50°12'04.0" │
-440 137 KADYS STANISŁAW │ 52 0 │ 946 0 │ 16°40'08.8" 50°10'29.9" │
-440 138 LEKI KRZYSZTOF │ 64 0 │ 998 0 │ 16°42'42.9" 50°09'10.3" │
-440 139 JURASZEK EDWARD │ 0 0 │ 1062 0 │ 16°40'02.1" 50°07'51.5" │
-440 140 SUJEWICZ ROBERT │ 57 0 │ 1062 0 │ 16°40'10.2" 50°11'11.9" │
-440 141 MAŁKOWSKI MARIUSZ │ 40 0 │ 1119 0 │ 16°40'07.9" 50°10'33.6" │
-440 142 JEREMIEJKO PRZEMYSŁAW │ 57 0 │ 1159 0 │ 16°42'11.5" 50°12'59.0" │
-440 143 BARANOWSKI ADAM │ 0 0 │ 1216 0 │ 16°40'00.0" 50°09'01.0" │
-440 144 LEKI EDWARD │ 47 0 │ 1216 0 │ 16°41'46.4" 50°09'35.4" │
-440 145 KOPROWSKI TOBIASZ │ 0 0 │ 1263 0 │ 16°42'06.0" 50°12'52.0" │
-440 146 WYDERSKI ANDRZEJ │ 118 0 │ 1263 0 │ 16°39'59.2" 50°08'59.9" │
-440 147 DOSTALEK MILAN │ 0 0 │ 1381 0 │ 16°46'12.0" 50°05'10.0" │
-440 148 RUDALSKI M. - S. │ 172 0 │ 1381 0 │ 16°37'01.1" 50°19'02.7" │
-440 149 BUŁA PAWEŁ │ 0 0 │ 1553 0 │ 16°42'37.0" 50°12'04.0" │
-440 150 MIKULAS JÓZEF │ 0 0 │ 1553 0 │ 16°44'44.0" 50°07'26.0" │
-440 151 KUCZYŃSKI ANDRZEJ │ 0 0 │ 1553 0 │ 16°39'58.3" 50°12'47.0" │
-440 152 KAPITUŁKA ROMAN │ 0 0 │ 1553 0 │ 16°42'53.0" 50°07'41.0" │
-440 153 SZŁAPA KRZYSZTOF │ 0 0 │ 1553 0 │ 16°40'06.0" 50°11'11.0" │
-440 154 CHRABĄSZCZ JÓZEF │ 0 0 │ 1553 0 │ 16°37'58.8" 50°11'06.7" │
-440 155 MARKIEWICZ AUGUST │ 0 0 │ 1553 0 │ 16°46'49.1" 50°22'13.4" │
-440 156 STAŻYŃSKI KRZYSZTOF │ 0 0 │ 1553 0 │ 16°43'13.2" 50°10'18.8" │
-440 157 SYPOSZ JÓZEF │ 0 0 │ 1553 0 │ 16°43'45.4" 50°19'06.8" │
-440 158 SŁUGOCKI MAT.- NORBERT │ 109 0 │ 1553 0 │ 16°38'27.2" 50°13'35.6" │
-440 159 MELICHAR FRANTISEK │ 25 0 │ 1662 0 │ 16°37'36.0" 50°05'35.0" │
-440 160 HUBALEK JIRI │ 0 0 │ 1687 0 │ 16°32'05.1" 50°00'46.7" │
-440 161 STOVICEK JIRI │ 0 0 │ 1687 0 │ 16°31'37.5" 50°01'32.9" │
-440 162 HUBALEK TOMAS │ 0 0 │ 1687 0 │ 16°32'26.7" 50°00'30.9" │
-440 163 JIRASEK MILOSLAV │ 0 0 │ 1687 0 │ 16°36'30.1" 49°54'52.9" │
-440 164 DOLECEK JOSEF │ 0 0 │ 1687 0 │ 16°35'04.8" 50°07'25.1" │
-440 165 IDZI EUGENIUSZ │ 0 0 │ 1687 0 │ 16°40'59.4" 50°17'05.7" │
-440 166 MICHALSKI JANUSZ │ 0 0 │ 1687 0 │ 16°36'43.2" 50°18'20.4" │
-440 167 MICHALSKI ZBIGNIEW │ 0 0 │ 1687 0 │ 16°36'43.2" 50°18'20.4" │
-440 168 NOWICKI RYSZARD │ 0 0 │ 1687 0 │ 16°38'54.3" 50°17'51.6" │
-440 169 KOPYLAK JÓZEF │ 0 0 │ 1687 0 │ 16°38'17.6" 50°18'23.3" │
-440 170 PAWLASZEK MACIEJ │ 37 0 │ 1687 0 │ 16°42'52.1" 50°14'23.0" │

Razem: 27 1724

-440 201 S │ 0 0 │ 1724 0 │ 16°43'05.8" 50°21'41.6" │
-440 202 PODWALNY MARIUSZ │ 22 0 │ 1724 0 │ 16°42'35.0" 50°22'01.0" │
-440 203 HAMELA-KRÓL │ 0 0 │ 1746 0 │ 16°42'51.7" 50°21'47.3" │
-440 204 KANIOWSKI W. │ 0 0 │ 1746 0 │ 16°42'46.4" 50°21'51.7" │
-440 205 GRABOWSKI JULIAN │ 0 0 │ 1746 0 │ 16°42'53.6" 50°22'06.4" │
-440 206 Ł │ 0 0 │ 1746 0 │ 16°43'12.6" 50°21'29.1" │
-440 207 KRYSIŃSKI SEBASTIAN │ 61 0 │ 1746 0 │ 16°45'58.1" 50°21'00.2" │



SPISY gołębi PZHGP Oddz. Bystrzyca Kłodzka 2025
NrKomp Nazwisko i imię Goł. Starych

-440 208 BAL STANISŁAW │ 0 0 │ 1807 0 │ 16°42'40.0" 50°22'03.9" │
-440 209 KAMIŃSKI WŁADYSŁAW │ 0 0 │ 1807 0 │ 16°42'34.0" 50°22'00.8" │
-440 210 WOS JUSTYNA KRZYSZTOF │ 0 0 │ 1807 0 │ 16°42'51.0" 50°21'42.0" │
-440 211 KOĆ │ 0 0 │ 1807 0 │ 16°38'54.5" 50°28'21.0" │
-440 212 MARKIEWICZ - SAKUTA │ 0 0 │ 1807 0 │ 16°46'49.1" 50°22'13.8" │
-440 213 SADOWSKI JAROSŁAW │ 0 0 │ 1807 0 │ 16°45'28.8" 50°22'14.0" │
-440 214 DŁUGOŁECKI DARIUSZ │ 81 0 │ 1807 0 │ 16°42'39.7" 50°21'51.9" │
-440 215 MARCZYNSKI ŁUKASZ │ 0 0 │ 1888 0 │ 16°45'30.6" 50°20'59.7" │
-440 216 BOŁOZ KAZIMIERZ │ 0 0 │ 1888 0 │ 16°45'28.8" 50°22'14.0" │
-440 217 PODYMA AREK - STAŚ │ 103 0 │ 1888 0 │ 16°46'28.4" 50°20'57.2" │
-440 218 D │ 0 0 │ 1991 0 │ 16°42'44.1" 50°21'40.8" │
-440 219 SAKUTA KRYSTIAN │ 0 0 │ 1991 0 │ 16°46'56.5" 50°22'16.9" │
-440 220 DŻENDŻERA R.-BŁACH Z. │ 0 0 │ 1991 0 │ 16°44'29.0" 50°20'06.0" │
-440 221 BACKA MIROSLAV │ 0 0 │ 1991 0 │ 17°05'55.1" 50°18'20.3" │
-440 222 BŁACH CZESŁAW │ 0 0 │ 1991 0 │ 16°44'22.0" 50°18'45.0" │
-440 223 KOCHAŃSKI MIROSŁAW │ 0 0 │ 1991 0 │ 16°52'29.2" 50°19'30.8" │
-440 224 BIROWKA JAN │ 0 0 │ 1991 0 │ 16°52'36.0" 50°17'41.0" │
-440 225 JEZIERSKI STANISŁAW │ 0 0 │ 1991 0 │ 16°54'47.4" 50°18'34.8" │
-440 226 CHROBAK SZCZEPAN │ 60 0 │ 1991 0 │ 16°52'34.1" 50°22'11.4" │
-440 227 GRZESZCZUK JERZY │ 0 0 │ 2051 0 │ 16°52'56.0" 50°17'06.0" │
-440 228 WYDMUCH JAN │ 0 0 │ 2051 0 │ 16°52'28.1" 50°18'38.1" │
-440 229 ZAMOJSKI SZCZEPAN │ 0 0 │ 2051 0 │ 16°52'58.5" 50°19'26.0" │
-440 230 ZIOŁKOWSKI KRZYSZTOF │ 0 0 │ 2051 0 │ 16°47'37.0" 50°18'32.0" │
-440 231 FRANASOWICZ KRZYSZTOF │ 45 0 │ 2051 0 │ 16°52'57.7" 50°17'07.3" │
-440 232 KRÓL HENRYK │ 0 0 │ 2096 0 │ 16°52'45.0" 50°17'43.1" │
-440 233 SERAFIŃSKI KAZIMIERZ │ 0 0 │ 2096 0 │ 16°53'44.7" 50°17'46.6" │
-440 234 MALESZEWSKI LESZEK │ 0 0 │ 2096 0 │ 16°39'06.2" 50°27'20.5" │
-440 235 HOŁYST MARIUSZ │ 56 0 │ 2096 0 │ 16°52'39.2" 50°17'40.9" │
-440 236 WYGIERA MIKOŁAJ │ 0 0 │ 2152 0 │ 16°53'47.0" 50°17'09.0" │
-440 237 PITUCH ANTONI │ 28 0 │ 2152 0 │ 16°53'03.1" 50°17'14.3" │
-440 238 CICHAŃSKI KRZYSZTOF │ 0 0 │ 2180 0 │ 16°53'20.1" 50°20'49.2" │
-440 239 PRZEJCZKOWSKI PRZEMYSŁ │ 0 0 │ 2180 0 │ 16°52'43.0" 50°17'44.0" │
-440 240 LE │ 0 0 │ 2180 0 │ 16°47'37.0" 50°18'32.0" │
-440 241 MACH LESZEK │ 0 0 │ 2180 0 │ 16°52'40.3" 50°17'41.0" │
-440 242 DURKOWIAK BOGUSŁAW │ 147 0 │ 2180 0 │ 16°46'29.4" 50°20'46.4" │
-440 243 LECHWAR RAFAŁ │ 69 0 │ 2327 0 │ 16°47'29.9" 50°18'38.8" │
-440 244 WIELGUS STANISŁAW │ 76 0 │ 2396 0 │ 16°52'40.3" 50°17'41.0" │
-440 245 OWCZAREK MAREK │ 62 0 │ 2472 0 │ 16°52'57.7" 50°17'07.3" │
-440 246 ŚMIERTKA JANUSZ │ 37 0 │ 2534 0 │ 16°52'19.6" 50°18'19.2" │
-440 247 AMBROZIAK HENRYK │ 0 0 │ 2571 0 │ 16°57'17.0" 50°18'00.0" │
-440 248 PIASECKI ZDZISŁAW │ 0 0 │ 2571 0 │ 16°52'00.8" 50°20'47.0" │
-440 249 JEWULSKI KORDIAN │ 0 0 │ 2571 0 │ 16°53'28.7" 50°15'25.1" │
-440 250 HOREJDA ANDRZEJ │ 40 0 │ 2571 0 │ 16°52'12.8" 50°20'14.3" │
-440 251 PAJĄKIEWICZ MARCIN │ 0 0 │ 2611 0 │ 16°43'08.8" 50°21'40.8" │
-440 252 SAKUTA JÓZEF │ 0 0 │ 2611 0 │ 16°42'51.0" 50°21'47.0" │
-440 253 DZIAŁO DAWID │ 0 0 │ 2611 0 │ 16°48'08.7" 50°17'54.0" │
-440 254 TRACZ P. - M. │ 0 0 │ 2611 0 │ 16°43'11.8" 50°21'38.2" │
-440 255 HILL JERZY │ 38 0 │ 2611 0 │ 16°52'45.0" 50°17'43.1" │
-440 256 DZIAŁO DAWID    MŁODE │ 0 0 │ 2649 0 │ 16°47'41.6" 50°18'34.3" │
-440 257 BA │ 0 0 │ 2649 0 │ 16°50'49.6" 50°27'48.4" │
-440 258 PODYMA AREK │ 0 0 │ 2649 0 │ 16°46'26.5" 50°20'54.3" │
-440 259 K │ 0 0 │ 2649 0 │ 16°40'46.1" 50°25'17.5" │
-440 260 B │ 0 0 │ 2649 0 │ 16°41'14.7" 50°25'09.4" │
-440 261 PRZEJCZOWSKI KRZYSZTOF │ 75 0 │ 2649 0 │ 16°52'45.0" 50°17'43.1" │
-440 262 K │ 0 0 │ 2724 0 │ 16°43'32.7" 50°24'40.1" │
-440 263 K │ 0 0 │ 2724 0 │ 16°40'20.9" 50°25'07.4" │
-440 264 S │ 0 0 │ 2724 0 │ 16°38'03.9" 50°23'49.3" │
-440 265 WOŚ KRZYSZTOF │ 16 0 │ 2724 0 │ 16°48'32.3" 50°20'16.5" │
-440 266 KURTASZ ZYGMUNT │ 0 0 │ 2740 0 │ 16°37'45.6" 50°25'07.0" │
-440 267 J │ 0 0 │ 2740 0 │ 16°48'12.1" 50°27'30.5" │
-440 268 J │ 0 0 │ 2740 0 │ 16°47'28.5" 50°26'22.1" │
-440 269 K │ 0 0 │ 2740 0 │ 16°41'39.5" 50°25'09.7" │
-440 270 GIL JERZY │ 0 0 │ 2740 0 │ 16°38'26.4" 50°26'39.8" │
-440 271 MARKIEWICZ WIESŁAW │ 0 0 │ 2740 0 │ 16°39'15.3" 50°27'16.2" │
-440 272 R │ 0 0 │ 2740 0 │ 16°14'48.0" 50°27'08.0" │
-440 273 A │ 0 0 │ 2740 0 │ 16°15'08.0" 50°27'14.0" │
-440 274 KI │ 0 0 │ 2740 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 275 J │ 0 0 │ 2740 0 │ 16°38'21.3" 50°25'34.7" │
-440 276 W │ 0 0 │ 2740 0 │ 16°48'14.9" 50°27'33.5" │
-440 277 K │ 0 0 │ 2740 0 │ 16°13'25.0" 50°24'56.1" │

Razem: 17 1016

-440 301 SKÓRNICA PRZEMYSŁAW │ 6 0 │ 2740 0 │ 16°43'05.8" 50°21'41.6" │
-440 302 KIDAWA BOGUSŁAW │ 24 0 │ 2746 0 │ 16°47'35.0" 50°26'36.0" │
-440 303 │ 0 0 │ 2770 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 304 │ 0 0 │ 2770 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 305 │ 0 0 │ 2770 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 306 ŁEBEK WALDEMAR │ 24 0 │ 2770 0 │ 16°43'12.6" 50°21'29.1" │
-440 307 │ 0 0 │ 2794 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
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-440 308 │ 0 0 │ 2794 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 309 │ 0 0 │ 2794 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 310 │ 0 0 │ 2794 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 311 │ 0 0 │ 2794 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 312 │ 0 0 │ 2794 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 313 │ 0 0 │ 2794 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 314 │ 0 0 │ 2794 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 315 │ 0 0 │ 2794 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 316 │ 0 0 │ 2794 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 317 │ 0 0 │ 2794 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 318 DASIEWICZ ZBIGNIEW │ 39 0 │ 2794 0 │ 16°42'44.1" 50°21'40.8" │
-440 319 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 320 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 321 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 322 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 323 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 324 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 325 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 326 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 327 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 328 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 329 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 330 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 331 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 332 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 333 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 334 MALESZEWSKI LESZEK │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°39'06.2" 50°27'20.5" │
-440 335 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 336 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 337 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 338 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 339 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 340 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 341 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 342 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 343 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 344 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 345 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 346 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 347 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 348 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 349 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 350 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 351 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 352 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 353 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 354 │ 0 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 355 KOŹBIAŁ GRZEGORZ │ 55 0 │ 2833 0 │ 16°38'54.5" 50°28'21.0" │
-440 356 │ 0 0 │ 2888 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 357 BARTOSZEK KAZIMIERZ │ 0 0 │ 2888 0 │ 16°50'49.6" 50°27'48.4" │
-440 358 │ 0 0 │ 2888 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 359 KOZA HENRYK │ 70 0 │ 2888 0 │ 16°40'46.1" 50°25'17.5" │
-440 360 BIERUTA JOZEF │ 26 0 │ 2958 0 │ 16°41'14.7" 50°25'09.4" │
-440 361 │ 0 0 │ 2984 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 362 KASTELIK MICHAŁ │ 0 0 │ 2984 0 │ 16°43'32.7" 50°24'40.1" │
-440 363 KISIL STANISŁAW │ 19 0 │ 2984 0 │ 16°40'20.9" 50°25'07.4" │
-440 364 STRÓŻ KRZYSZTOF │ 61 0 │ 3003 0 │ 16°38'03.9" 50°23'49.3" │
-440 365 │ 0 0 │ 3064 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 366 │ 0 0 │ 3064 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 367 JAMRÓZ KRZYSZTOF │ 82 0 │ 3064 0 │ 16°48'12.1" 50°27'30.5" │
-440 368 JAMRÓZ MARIUSZ │ 42 0 │ 3146 0 │ 16°47'28.5" 50°26'22.1" │
-440 369 KIERKIEWICZ RYSZARD │ 62 0 │ 3188 0 │ 16°41'39.5" 50°25'09.7" │
-440 370 │ 0 0 │ 3250 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 371 │ 0 0 │ 3250 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-440 372 ROMANOWSKI RYSZARD │ 0 0 │ 3250 0 │ 16°14'48.0" 50°27'08.0" │
-440 373 ATES-ŻYGADŁO │ 0 0 │ 3250 0 │ 16°15'08.0" 50°27'14.0" │
-440 374 MRUGACZ JAROSŁAW │ 0 0 │ 3250 0 │ 16°49'43.8" 50°25'34.8" │
-440 375 JONIK MIECZYSŁAW │ 30 0 │ 3250 0 │ 16°38'21.3" 50°25'34.7" │
-440 376 WĄSIK RADOSŁAW │ 0 0 │ 3280 0 │ 16°48'14.9" 50°27'33.5" │
-440 377 KOMSTA MAREK │ 0 0 │ 3280 0 │ 16°13'25.0" 50°24'56.1" │
-440 378 CHROBAK GRZEGORZ │ 0 0 │ 3280 0 │ 16°48'00.0" 50°27'18.1" │
-440 379 FIECKOWICZ ANTONI │ 0 0 │ 3280 0 │ 16°15'15.0" 50°27'46.7" │
-440 380 DUDEK ZDZISŁAW │ 0 0 │ 3280 0 │ 16°17'00.8" 50°25'34.4" │

Razem: 13 540
Jednostka Hodowców Gołębi starych
Sekcja nr 1 27 1724
Sekcja nr 2 17 1016
Sekcja nr 3 13 540

Razem 57 3280
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